Census 2000,
Area Name: Delta County
State: CO County: 029

Summary File 3 Language Profile 1:

PLACE OF BIRTH, YR OF ENTRY, CITIZENSHIP; HOME LANGUAGE, ENGLISH ABILITY
State-County

Area Type:

Lang-1
(Summary Level 050)

| |
| P23/PCT20. PLACE OF BIRTH BY YEAR OF ENTRY BY CITIZENSHIP STATUS

| Universe: Foreign-born population (1,165)

| Year of Entry 1990 to March 2000 ---Year of Entry 1980 to 1989-- ----Year of Entry before 1980----

| Naturalized -Not a citizen- Naturalized -Not a citizen- Naturalized --Not a citizen--

| Total citizen Number Pct.* citizen Number Pct.* citizen Number Pct.*

| |
| Total foreign-born pop.: 1,165 11 598 98.2 48 176 78.6 231 101 30.4

| Europe 138 0 10 100.0 0 0 123 5 3.9

| Asia 46 4 8 66.7 11 0 . 21 2 8.7

| Africa 2 0 0 . 0 0 . 2 0

| Oceania 4 0 4 100.0 0 0 . 0 0 .

| Americas: 975 7 576 98.8 37 176 82.6 85 94 52.5

| Latin America: 928 7 576 98.8 37 176 82.6 51 81 61.4

| Caribbean 6 0 0 . 0 0 . 6 0 .

| Central America: 909 7 563 98.8 37 176 82.6 45 81 64.3

| Mexico 904 7 563 98.8 37 176 82.6 40 81 66.9

| Other Central America 5 0 0 . 0 0 . 5 0

| South America 13 0 13 100.0 0 0 . 0 0 .

| Northern America 47 0 0 0 0 . 34 13 27.7

| Born at sea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

| |
| *Percent of people born in a given area entering the US to become residents during the specified time period who are not US citizens

| |
| I |
| | PCT20[SUMMARY] . PLACE OF BIRTH

| PCT12. LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY ABILITY TO SPEAK ENGLISH AND NATIVITY | BY CITIZENSHIP STATUS Naturalized -Not a- |
|  Universe: Population 5 years and over | Universe: Foreign-born population citizen citizen

| | |
| Total Native Foreign born |  Total foreign-born pop.: 290 875

| | Europe 123 15 |
|  Total population 5 and over: 26,174 25,019 1,155 | Asia 36 10

| | Africa 2 0 |
| Speak only English 23,472 23,330 142 | Oceania 0 4

| Speak Spanish: 2,181 1,269 912 | Americas: 129 846

| Speak English "very well" 1,138 978 160 | Latin America: 95 833

| Speak English "well" 427 226 201 | Caribbean 6 0

| Speak English "not well" 380 65 315 | Central America: 89 820

| Speak English "not at all" 236 0 236 | Mexico 84 820

| Speak other Indo-European langs.: 433 371 62 | Other Central America 5 0

| Speak English "very well" 368 330 38 | South America 0 13

| Speak English "well" 49 31 18 | Northern America 34 13

| Speak English "not well" 6 0 6 | Born at sea 0 0

| Speak English "not at all" 10 10 0 |

| Speak Asian or Pac. Island langs.: 66 39 27 |

| Speak English "very well" 40 27 13 | PCT11. LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY ABILITY TO SPEAK ENGLISH

| Speak English "well" 11 0 11 | Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 5 years and over

| Speak English "not well" 15 12 3 | Pct.

| Speak English "not at all" 0 0 0 | Total Hisp/Latino pop. 5 and over: 2,712 100.0

| Speak other languages: 22 10 12 | Speak only English 933 34.4

| Speak English "very well" 17 5 12 | Speak Spanish: 1,777 65.5

| Speak English "well" 5 5 0 | Speak English "very well" 813 30.0

| Speak English "not well" 0 0 0 | Speak English "well" 385 14.2

| Speak English "not at all" 0 0 0 | Speak English "not well" 343 12.6

| | Speak English "not at all" 236 8.7

| | Speak other language 2 0.1
Source: Census 2000 Summary File 3 [machine-readable data file]/prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2002 (www.census.gov) 09AUG02: Area 15, Page 43
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Census 2000, Summary File 3
Area Name: Delta County
State: CO County: 029

Language Profile

2: LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY AGE; LINGUISTIC ISOLATION
Area Type: State-County

Lang-2
(Summary Level 050)

|
+

|
|PCT13. LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME IN | P20. HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE BY

| PCT10. LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY AGE | LINGUISTICALLY ISOLATED HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE | LINGUISTIC ISOLATION
|Universe: Population 5 years and over |Universe: Population 5 years and over |
| | in linguistically isolated |Universe: Households
e Age —-————-——-———- | households |
| Total 5 to 17 18+ | |Total households: 11,062 |
| |Total in universe: 731 |
|Total population 5 & over: 26,174 4,986 21,188 | |  English 9,825
| |5 to 17 years: 161 |
| Speak only English 23,472 4,409 19,063 | Speak only English 0 | Spanish: 925
| Spanish or Spanish Creole 2,181 499 1,682 | Speak Spanish 161 | Linguistically isolated 229
| French* 78 9 69 | Spk other Indo-European lang. 0 | Not ling. isolated 696
|French Creole 0 0 0 | Spk Asian & Pac. Island lang. 0 |
|Italian 0 0 0 | Speak other languages 0 | Other Indo-European langs. 254
| Portuguese or Port. Creole 0 0 0 | | Linguistically isolated 24
| German 112 5 107 |18 to 64 years: 501 | Not ling. isolated 230
|Yiddish 0 0 0 | Speak Spanish 491 |
|Other West Germanic langs. 159 48 111 | Spk other Indo-European lang. 10 | Asian/Pac. Island langs.: 36
| Scandinavian languages 18 0 18 | Spk Asian & Pac. Island lang. 0 | Linguistically isolated 0
| Greek 24 0 24 | Speak other languages 0 | Not ling. isolated 36
|Russian 0 0 0 | |
|Polish 26 4 22 165 years and over: 69 | Other languages: 22
| Serbo-Croatian 0 0 0 | Speak Spanish 37 | Linguistically isolated 5
|Other Slavic languages 4 0 4 | Spk other Indo-European lang. 27 | Not ling. isolated 17
| Armenian 0 0 0 | Spk Asian & Pac. Island lang. 0 |
| Persian 7 0 7 | Speak other languages 5 |
|Gujarathi 0 0 0 | |
|Hindi 0 0 0 |
| Urdu 0 0 0 | PCT14. LANGUAGE DENSITY BY LINGUISTIC ISOLATION BY AGE
|Other Indic languages 5 0 5 | Universe: Population 5 years and over in households (25,259)
|Other Indo-European langs. 0 0 0 |
|Chinese 0 0 o1 mmmm e Age ——=————————————————
| Japanese 44 12 32 | 5 to 17 18 to 44 45 to 64 65+ |
|Korean 0 0 0 |
|Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 0 0 0 | In all households: 4,959 7,922 7,171 5,207
|[Miao, Hmong 0 0 0 |
| Thai 0 0 0 | In households where all members
| Laotian 0 0 0 | speak English only 4,075 6,450 6,493 4,756
|Vietnamese 1 0 1 | In households where some members
|Other Asian languages 0 0 0 | speak a non-English language: 465 627 441 201
| Tagalog 14 0 14 | Not linguistically isolated 465 627 441 201
|Other Pac. Island languages 7 0 71 Linguistically isolated 0 0 0 0
|Navajo 0 0 0 | In households where all members
|Other Native No. Amer. langs. 5 0 5 | speak a non-English language: 419 845 237 250
|Hungarian 12 0 12 | Not linguistically isolated 258 433 148 181
|Arabic 0 0 0 | Linguistically isolated 161 412 89 69
|Hebrew 5 0 5
|African languages 0 0 0 |
|Other and unspecified langs. 0 0 0 |
| | |
|* Includes Patois and Cajun |
| | |
| I |
| I |
| | |
Source: Census 2000 Summary File 3 [machine-readable data file]/prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2002 (www.census.gov) 09AUG02: Area 15, Page 44
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Census 2000, Summary File 3

Area Name: Delta County
State: CO County: 029

Language Profile 3:

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY AGE BY RACE AND HISPANIC/LATINO
Area Type:

State-County

Lang-
(Summary Level 050)

3

Speak only English
Speak other languages:

Speak English "well"

5 to 17 years:
Speak only English
Speak other languages:

Speak English "well"

18 to 64 years:
Speak only English
Speak other languages:

Speak English "well"

65 years & over:
Speak only English
Speak other languages:

Speak English "well"
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Total population 5 and over:

Speak English "very well"

Speak English "not well"
Speak English "not at all"

Speak English "very well"

Speak English "not well"
Speak English "not at all"

Speak English "very well"

Speak English "not well"
Speak English "not at all"

Speak English "very well"

Speak English "not well"
Speak English "not at all"

All Races

26,174
23,472
2,702
1,563
492
401
246

4,986
4,409
5717
335
148
76

18

15,699
13,961
1,738
1,004
227
279
228

5,489
5,102
387
224
117
46

0

White
Alone

24,292
22,487
1,805
1,183
310
231

81

4,542
4,173
369
219
82

68

14,352
13,267
1,085
754
117
133

81

5,398
5,047
351
210
111
30

* For Census 2000, persons could report more than one race,
** Hispanic origin is NOT considered a Race.

Black or
African
American

Alone

133
133
0
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American
Indian
& Alaska
Native
Alone

191
172
19
13
6

0

0

16
16
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21
15
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Asian
Alone

55
37
18
13
2
3
0
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P19/PCT62A-I. AGE BY LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME BY ABILITY TO SPEAK ENGLISH BY RACE* AND HISPANIC/LATINO**
Universe: Population 5 years and over

Native
Hawaiian
& Other
Pacific
Islander
Alone
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Some
Other
Race
Alone

1,017
235
782
316
168
151
147

317
109
208
116

66

18

677
126
551
186
102
134
129

23

23
14

Two
or More
Races

482
408
74
38
2
16
18

111
111
0

o O O o

44
37

o 3O o

Hispanic
:or Latino
(A1l
Races)

2,

1’

712
933
779
815
385
343
236

719
342
3717
173
131

55

18

754
554
200
531
195
256
218

239
37
202
111
59
32

Hispanic/Latino**--

White
Alone, Not
Hispanic
or Latino

22,706
21,834
872
714

93

55

10

4,163
3,963
200
162
17

21

5,189
5,010
179
113
52

14

but the seven racial categories shown are mutually exclusive and include everyone.
People who reported themselves as Hispanic or Latino are also counted in the seven racial
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